Instructions

Please download this Word document (available on the Industrial Commission/Outdoor Heritage Fund Program website at http://www.nd.gov/ndic/outdoor-infopage.htm) to your computer and provide the information as requested. You are not limited to the spacing provided. After completing the report, save it and attach it to an e-mail and send it to <u>outdoorheritage@nd.gov</u> AND print it and mail it to: North Dakota Industrial Commission, ATTN: Outdoor Heritage Fund Program, State Capitol – Fourteenth Floor, 600 East Boulevard Ave. Dept. 405, Bismarck, ND 58505. If you are unable to scan attachments, mail them with your paper copy of the report. You will be sent a confirmation by e-mail of receipt of your report and attachments.

	_		r Heritage Fund	
	S	tatus and Final	Report Form/Guidelines	
			ojects funded through the Outdoor Heritage Fund. Stanust be submitted as required in Contract.	atus
Contract Number 004-051		Report Date July 22, 2015	Period Covered by Report 04/07/15-07/31/15	
Project Name				
LaMoure Count	ty Memor	ial Park Stream	bank Restoration Project	
Project Sponsor Na				
LaMoure Count				
Responsible Officia	l (Last, First	Middle)	Responsible Official's Title	
Flath, Robert			County Commissioner	
Project Sponsor Ad 211 South Mair		278		
City	State	Zip Code	Telephone Number	
LaMoure Financial Update	ND	58458	701-883-5344, ext. 3	
•	•		the funding for your project based on the contract awa	ard:
Funds Spent this Re (As appropriate plea Match Funding \$7,4 In-kind Funding \$0 OHF Funding Spen OHF Funding Requ Total Funding Exp Total Funding Spent f Match Funding \$7,4 In-kind Funding \$0 OHF Funding Rece	eporting Per ase provide 102.30 (preli t \$2,000 (cla lested for R bended for t to <u>Date</u> 102.30 ived and Re	<u>riod</u> copies of receipts for minary and final de ass 3 cultural resoun Reimbursement \$0 his Reporting Period	or purchases) sign costs) rce review) d \$9,402.30 ursement \$69,542	nd:

Work Completed during Period Covered by Report: (This information will be posted on the Outdoor Heritage Fund/Industrial Commission website)

Once this contract was approved, the final design plans and specifications were completed by the engineering firm. Work also started immediately on gathering the necessary permits from federal and state agencies. The State Water Commission (SWC) completed an investigation of effects. The North Dakota Department of Health issued a 401 permit for the project. The SWC Sovereign Lands Permit has been submitted. The US Army Corps of Engineers Section 404 completed permit has been received by our office. Also, a cultural resources class 3 survey was completed and the conclusion was that no culturally significant properties will be affected.

Once all of the necessary permits have been approved, work may begin on the project. As of now, the water levels in the James River are quite high. But if levels recede enough come Fall, debris clearing may begin.

Photos of work completed are welcome (If appropriate, please submit photos of key elements of the project completed or in progress during reporting period) Do not exceed five photos per project report.

Signature of Responsible Official

Police

The project reports shall be provided to the Commission in both electronic and hard-copy formats with permission for unrestricted distribution. The electronic versions shall be in a suitable format for posting on the Outdoor Heritage Fund/Commission website.